	UBSTITUTE ORM PTO-1595		R SHE	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		10	2786231	LY		7.404	
			nerus and Frademarks:			ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. N	lame of conveyi Test Devices	Incorporated	IMANCE SECTION	3		ress of receiving party(ies): ates Air Force	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal A	ddress:	AFMC LO/JAZ		
	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:		2240 B Street, Room 100	
	☐ Assignment☐ Security Agre ☑ Other		Merger Change of Name ense	City:	Wright ———— Ohio	Patterson Air Force Base Zip: 45433-7109	
Execution Date(s): March 18, 2004				otate.	Onio	Διρ. 43433-7 109	
	☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. A	Application numb	er(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	Δ Patent Δnnlic	ation No (s):		B. Patent No.(s):			
'	A. Patent Application No.(s):			6,679,121 B2			
				0,079,121 BZ			
Additional autobase attached 2 D Vac D No.							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:				1			
Nam	e:	Fredric L. Sinde	r				
Inter	nal Address:	AFMC LO/JAZ		1	•	FR 3.41)\$0	
Stree	et Address:	2240 B Street, R	oom 100	j	nclosed	• •	
i i				1		It to be recorded is not an instrument CFR 3.41(b)).	
City:	Wright-F	Patterson Air Forc	e Base				
State	: Ohio	ZIP:	45433-7109	1		nt number: py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
-			DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
55 (15) 552 (11) 51 / (52							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Fredric L. Sinder		l S	\mathcal{J}	June 30, 2004		
-	Name of person signing			Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0127

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
BLADE VIBRATION TEST APPARATUS AND METHO)D
INVENTOR(S)	
•	
H. ERIC SONNICHSEN, PAUL WAWRZONEK; RICHA	RD CONNELL BORISI AV MILATOVIC
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
6679121 B2	NOV 2001
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
TEST DEVICES, INC	F33615-98-C-2930
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate	nt Rights Clause 52.227-11 (c) 22 MAY 2003
	(identify clause by title and date)
included in Contract I	No. F33615-98-C-2930
	vith
U.S.AIR FORCE AFRL / PRKB	en (dans) (dans mas) institute shares
(specify government agency)	se (does) (does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR
7-302.23(g).	
This dominant is anothern term of the sold on the	
esulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government	e government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any
second because the extension referred by the Enertimeters	by the terreliced cigase.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect a	nd make copies of the above-identified patent application.
	•
igned this 18TH day of MARCH	. 2004
Scal)	
•	
	TEST DEVICES, INC.
	CONTRACTOR
•	N .
	DISK DOMBIEN BRESIDEN TO
	BY: DICK DOWNEY, PRESIDENT
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND WIFE
•	
	·
	6 LORING STREET
	HUDSON. MA 01749-2341

NAVSO 5870/29 (REV. 10-75) S/N 0104-LF-908-7145

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE, 1978-703-173/329

PATENT REEL: 015530 FRAME: 0128